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1 Introduction
In RAN#70 meeting the basket WI for 2DL/1UL inter-band CA was approved including CA_8A-39A [1]. This contribution presents the text proposal on UE RF TRX relaxation of 2DL/1UL CA_8A-39A. Since there is no specific co-existence issue identified in [3], it is proposed to apply the typical UE RF relaxation value of low-high CA band combination without self-interference problem for UE supporting 2DL/1UL CA_8A-39A. It is suggested to accept this TP in TR36.714-02-01.  
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Text Proposal
< Start of change>
6.X. 4
∆TIB and ∆RIB values
For two DL and only one UL operation of CA_8A-39A, the (TIB,c and (RIB values are given in the tables below.
Table 6.X.4-1: ΔTIB,c
	Inter-band CA Configuration
	E-UTRA Band
	ΔTIB,c [dB]

	CA_8A-39A
	8
	0,3

	
	39
	0,3

	NOTE:
The values in the table reflect what can be achieved with the present state of the art technology. They should be reconsidered when the state of the art technology progresses


Table 6.X.4-2: ΔRIB
	Inter-band CA Configuration
	E-UTRA Band
	ΔRIB [dB]

	CA_8A-39A
	8
	0

	
	39
	0


< End of change>
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